33 (1) The total cost of the program established by the school

34 corporation, charter school, or accredited nonpublic school (or the

35 coalition of schools applying jointly).

36 (2) Except as provided in subsection (d), the following amounts:

37 (A) Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) per year, in the case

38 of a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

39 nonpublic school that:

40 (i) has an ADM of at least one (1) and less than one

1 thousand one (1,001) students; and

2 (ii) is not applying jointly with any other school corporation,

[...]

3 charter school, or accredited nonpublic school.

4 (B) Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per year, in the case of a

5 school corporation, charter school, or accredited nonpublic

6 school that:

7 (i) has an ADM of more than one thousand (1,000) and less

8 than five thousand one (5,001) students; and

9 (ii) is not applying jointly with any other school corporation,

10 charter school, or accredited nonpublic school.

11 (C) Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) per year, in the

12 case of a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

13 nonpublic school that:

14 (i) has an ADM of more than five thousand (5,000) and less

15 than fifteen thousand one (15,001) students; and

16 (ii) is not applying jointly with any other school corporation,

17 charter school, or accredited nonpublic school.

18 (D) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) per year, in the

19 case of a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

20 nonpublic school that:

21 (i) has an ADM of more than fifteen thousand (15,000); and

22 (ii) is not applying jointly with any other school corporation,

23 charter school, or accredited nonpublic school.

24 (E) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) per year, in the

25 case of a coalition of schools applying jointly.

26 (c) Except as provided in subsection (d), the match requirement for

[...]

28 corporation, charter school, or accredited nonpublic school (or coalition

29 of schools applying jointly) that is the subject of the grant as follows:

30 (1) For a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

31 nonpublic school with an ADM of less than five hundred one

32 (501) students, the grant match must be twenty-five percent

33 (25%) of the grant amount described in subsection (b).

34 (2) For a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

35 nonpublic school with an ADM of more than five hundred (500)

36 and less than one thousand one (1,001) students, the grant match

37 must be fifty percent (50%) of the grant amount described in

38 subsection (b).

39 (3) For a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

40 nonpublic school with an ADM of more than one thousand

1 (1,000) students or a coalition of schools applying jointly, the